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Arrangement of seats for the U.G. 31YR. DEGREE/4 YR. IHONOURS SEMESTER -IEXAMINATIONS, 2023 
|UNDER CCFUP of NEP 2020| 

College 
code 

The Principal/Officers-in charge/Teachers incharge of Colleges are requested to give wide 
publicity to it for information of the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly. 
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404 
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406 
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408 

409 

410 

411 

412 
413 
414 

415 

416 

417 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 
DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

All the examinees are hereby directed to sit for their examinations in SEC, AEC, MDCIDC & VACfrom 
their own College centre (i.e. from Ilome Centre). 

B.K. Mahavidyalaya, Balagarh, Hooghly 
B.N.Mahavidyalaya, Itachuna 
Chandermagore Govt. College 
Hooghly Mohsin College 

Hooghly Women's College 

NO T IE IC A TI0 N 

Centre of examinations (venue) 

Khalisani Mahavidyalaya 

H O 0 GH L Y 

A.K.P.C. Mahavidyalaya, Bengai 

2 

Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya, Bhadreswar 

Rabindra Mahavidyalaya, Champadanga 
R.R.R. Mahavidyalaya, Radhanagar 
Sarat Centenary College, Dhaniakhali 

S.G.B.College, Bagati 

4 

Tarakeswar Degree College 

3. 

5 

Arambag Girls' College 

Netaji Mahavidyalaya, Arambag 

Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Haripal 

S.R.S. Vidyamahapitha, Kamarpukur 

Burdwan District. 

DIS T RIC T 

College 
code 

409 

All Conveners of the Visiting Teams, BU 

111 

413 

408 
404 

407 

405 
418 

406 

403 

414 
417 

411 
410 
416 
402 

401 

No. C/Con./UG /Centre List Sem.-i(CCFUP)'23/733 

412 

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to : 

421 

415 
420 

419 

Candidates of 
Netaji Mahavidyalaya, Arambag - All 

Kalna College - All 

S.G.B.College, Bagati- - All 
Khalisani Mahavidyalaya -All 
Chandernagore Govt. College - All 
Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya, Bhadreswar - Al 

Hooghly Mohsin College -AlI 
Polba Mahavidyalaya - A/ 
Hooghly Women's College - All 
B.N.Malhavidyalaya, Itachuna 
S.R.S. Vidyamahapitha, Kamarpukur-Al 
Arambag Girls' College -All 

All 

R.R.R. Mahavidyalaya, Radhanagar - All 
Rabindra Mahavidyalaya, Champadanga - All 
Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Haripal -All 
B.K. Malhavidyalaya, Balagarh, Hooghly- All 
A.K.P.C. Mahavidyalaya, Bengai - All 
Sarat Centenary College, Dhaniakhali - All 
Prithwish Chandra Biswas Kannya Mahavidyalaya, 
Dashghara - All 
Tarakeswar Degree College AIl 

Singur Govt. General Degree College - All 
Kabi Kankan Mukundarann Mahavidyalaya - All 

All Sectíons of the Controller of Exaninations' Department, BU. 

Principals/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of all affiliated colleges at Hooghly Distriet & Kalna College at 

Sd/- Dr. A.J. Pal 
Controller of Examinations 

26h June, 2024 

All Custodians (Treasury Officers / Ofticers-in-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of Examinations All Officers of the University, BU 



PROGRAMME FOR U.G. 3YR. DEGREE/4 YR. HONOURS SEMESTER -EXAMINATIONS, ZU23 

SUBJECT 

03.07.2024 

SUBJECT 

04.07.2024 

SUBJECT 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS' DEPARTMENT 

05.07.2024 

|Under CCFUP of NEP 2020| 
PROGRAMME FOR MAJOR (Sub 1011) 

(MORNING) 
10 A.M. TO 12 NOON (For 40 Marks ) 

10 A.M. TO I P.M.(For 60 Marks ) 

Arabic, Bengali, Education, Englislh, Geography. 
Matheatics, Antlhropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio 

Technology, Botany, Chemistry, Computer 
Science, Electronics, Environmental Science, 
Geology, Microbiology, Nutrition, Physics. 

Physiology, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology, Plant 
Protection, Defence Studies 

COURSE - 1011 

(MORNING) 

TIME 

10 A.M. TO 12 NOON (For 40 Marks ) 
10 A.M. TO 1 P.M.(For 60 Marks ) 

Arabic, Bengali, Education, English, Geography, 
Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bi 

Technology, Botany, Chemistry, Computer 
Science, Electronics, Environmental Science, 
Geology, Microbiology, Nutrition, Physics, 

Physiology, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology, Plant 
Protection, Defence Studies 

COURSE -1021 

PROGRAMME FOR MINOR (Sub 1021) 

TIM E 

(MORNING) 

(AFTERNOON) 

10 a.m. to 12 n00n 
Arabic, Bengali, Education, English, 

Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio 
Technology, Botany, Chemistry, Electronics, 

Environmental Science, Microbiology, Nutrition, 
Physics, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology, Plant 

Protection, Defence Studies 
SEC 1051 

2 P.M. TO 4 P.M.(For 40 Marks) 

2 P.M. TO 5 P.M.(For 60 Marks ) 
History, Mass Communication & Journalism, 

Music, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit. 
Santali, Sociology, Physical Education & 
Sports, Urdu, Accounting & Management, 

French. Hindi, Economics 

COURSE - 1011 

(AFTERNOON) 

PROGRAMME FOR SEC (Sub 1051) 
CANDIIDATES WILL APPEAR FROM OWN COLLEGE CENTRE. 

TIME 

2 P.M. TO 4 P.M.(For 40 Marks) 
2 P.M. TO 5 P.M.(For 60 Marks ) 

History, Mass Communication & Journalism. 

Music, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, 
Santali, Sociology. Physical Education & 
Sports, Urdu, Accounting & Management, 

French, Hindi, Economics 

COURSE -1021 

(AFTERNOON) 
2 p.m. to 4 p.m. 

History, Mass Comnmunication & Journalism, 
Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Santali, 
Sociology, Urdu, Accounting & Management, 

French, Hindi, 

SEC 10S1 

It may be noted that the time allotted for each paper/subject ( in both Honours and General subjects) as mentioned in 
the relevant Programme is to be strictly maintained and if any deviation is found in the question paper regarding 
allotment of time the sane should be ignored 

Sd/- Dr. A.J.Pal 
Controller of Examinations 

Contd....2 



PROGRAMME FOR U.G. 3YR. DEGREE/4 YR. HONOURS SEMESTER -IEXAMINATIONS, 2023 

SUBJECT 

06.07.2024 

DATE 

08.07.2024 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS' DEPARTMENT 

DATE 

09.07.2024 

Arabic, Bengali, Education, English, Geography, 
Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio 

Technology, Botany, Chemistry, Computer 
Science, Electronics, Environmental Science, 
Geology, Microbiology, Nutrition, Physics, 

Physiology, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology, Plant 
Protection, Defence Studies 

PROGRAMME FOR MDC/ IDC (Sub 1031) 
CANDIDATES WILL APPEAR FROM OWN COLLEGE CENTRE. 

Under CCFUP ofNEP 2020] 

(MORNING) 
1l a.m. to 12.30 p.m. 

COURSE - 1031 

PROGRAMME FOR COMMON VALUE ADADED COURSE (CVA 1061) 
CANDIDATES WILL APPEAR FROM OWN COLLEGE CENTRE. 

6. All custodians 

1. Principals of all affiliated colleges. 

TIME 

3. All officers of the University. 

TIME:11 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. 

No.C/Prog./U.G. Senm-I Under(CCFUP) '23/730 

2. All Heads of PG Departments, B.U. 

PROGRAMME FOR AÈC (Sub 1041) 
CANDIDATES WILL APPEAR FROM OWN COLLEGE CENTRE. 

7. All Conveners, Visiting Teams. 

History, Mass Comnmunication & Journalism, 
Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Santali. 
Sociology, Physical Education & Sports, Urdu, 

Accounting & Management, French, Hindi, 
Economics 

SUBJECT 

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: 

4. All sections of the C.E's Deptt., B.U. 

TIME :11 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. 

Environmental Science / Education 

LË-l- Arabic, Bengali, IHindi, Sanskrit, Santali & Urdu 

(PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS ARE TO BE COMPLETED BY 16.07.2024) 

S. Permission Section, Registrar's Dept., B.U. 

(AFTERNOON) 

2 p.m. to 3.30 p.m. 

SUBJECT 

COURSE - 1031 

Sd/- Dr. A.J.Pal 
Controller of Examinations 

26h June, 2024 

Controller of E.xaminations 
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