Telephone: (03213) 260288 Website: www.bbkm.in

E-mail: bbkm hooghly@rediffmail.com

BALAGARH BIJOY KRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA

P. O. - BALAGARH • DIST. - HOOGHLY • WEST BENGAL - 712 501

NAA	CA	TO POST	REPORT OF	THE PARTY OF THE
1 4 6 7 6 7		A Company of the Comp		

From,	Ref. No	
President / Principal / Teacher In charge		

বিশেষ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বলাগড় বিজয় কৃষ্ণ মহাবিদ্যালয়ের সমস্ত 1st Semester পরীক্ষার্থীদের জানানো যাচ্ছে তারা Major এবং Minor সাবজেন্ট দুটি বাগাটি শ্রী গোপাল ব্যানার্জি কলেজে পরীক্ষা দেবে। বাকি অন্য সাবজেন্ট গুলি বলাগড় বিজয় কৃষ্ণ মহাবিদ্যালয় দেবে, (নিজ কলেজ)

Principal
Balagarh B. K. Mahavidyala
Balagarh, Hooghly, W.B.
PIN-712501.



THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

NOTIFICATION

Arrangement of seats for the U.G. 3YR. DEGREE/4 YR. HONOURS SEMESTER - I EXAMINATIONS, 2023 [UNDER CCFUP of NEP 2020]

All the examinees are hereby directed to sit for their examinations in SEC, AEC, MDC/IDC & VAC from their own College centre (i.e. from Home Centre).

The Principal/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of Colleges are requested to give wide publicity to it for information of the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly.

HOOGHLY DISTRICT

College code	Centre of examinations (venue)	College code	Candidates of
401	A.K.P.C. Mahavidyalaya, Bengai	409	Netaji Mahavidyalaya, Arambag – All
402 ~	B.K. Mahavidyalaya, Balagarh, Hooghly	111	Kalna College - All
403	B.N.Mahavidyalaya, Itachuna	413	S.G.B.College, Bagati All
404	Chandernagore Govt. College	4085	Khalisani Mahavidyalaya - All
405	Hooghly Mohsin College	404 407	Chandernagore Govt. College – <i>All</i> Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya, Bhadreswar - <i>All</i>
406	Hooghly Women's College	405 418	Hooghly Mohsin College –All Polba Mahavidyalaya - All
407	Kabi Sukanta Mahavidyalaya, Bhadreswar	406	Hooghly Women's College - All
408	Khalisani Mahavidyalaya	403	B.N.Mahavidyalaya, Itachuna - All
409	Netaji Mahavidyalaya, Arambag	414 417	S.R.S. Vidyamahapitha, Kamarpukur– <i>All</i> Arambag Girls' College - <i>All</i>
410	Rabindra Mahavidyalaya, Champadanga	411	R.R.R. Mahavidyalaya, Radhanagar - All
411	R.R.R. Mahavidyalaya, Radhanagar	410	Rabindra Mahavidyalaya, Champadanga – All
412	Sarat Centenary College, Dhaniakhali	416	Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Haripal - All
413	S.G.B.College, Bagati	402	B.K. Mahavidyalaya, Balagarh, Hooghly- All
414	S.R.S. Vidyamahapitha, Kamarpukur	401	A.K.P.C. Mahavidyalaya, Bengai - All
415	Tarakeswar Degree College	412	Sarat Centenary College, Dhaniakhali – All Prithwish Chandra Biswas Kannya Mahavidyalaya, Dashghara - All
416	Vivekananda Mahavidyalaya, Haripal	415 420	Tarakeswar Degree College – <i>All</i> Singur Govt. General Degree College - All
417	Arambag Girls' College	1 4119	Kabi Kankan Mukundaran Mahavidyalaya - All

Sd/- Dr. A.J. Pal Controller of Examinations

No. C/Con./UG /Centre List Sem.-I(CCFUP)'23/733

26th June, 2024

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to :-

- 1. Principals/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of all affiliated colleges at Hooghly District & Kalna College at Burdwan District.
- 2. All Custodians (Treasury Officers / Officers-in-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of Examinations
- 3. All Officers of the University, BU
- 4. All Conveners of the Visiting Teams, BU
- 5. All Sections of the Controller of Examinations' Department, BU.



THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS' DEPARTMENT

PROGRAMME FOR U.G. 3YR. DEGREE/4 YR. HONOURS SEMESTER – I EXAMINATIONS, 2023 [Under CCFUP of NEP 2020]

PROGRAMME FOR MAJOR (Sub 1011)

The state of the s	TO X 3.4	
	TIME	
	(MORNING)	(AFTERNOON)
	10 A.M. TO 12 NOON (For 40 Marks) 10 A.M. TO 1 P.M.(For 60 Marks)	2 P.M. TO 4 P.M.(For 40 Marks) 2 P.M. TO 5 P.M.(For 60 Marks)
SUBJECT	Arabic, Bengali, Education, English, Geography, Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio- Technology, Botany, Chemistry, Computer Science, Electronics, Environmental Science, Geology, Microbiology, Nutrition, Physics,	History, Mass Communication & Journalism, Music, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Santali, Sociology, Physical Education & Sports, Urdu, Accounting & Management, French, Hindi, Economics
93	Physiology, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology, Plant Protection, Defence Studies	
03.07.2024	COURSE - 1011	COURSE - 1011

• PROGRAMME FOR MINOR (Sub 1021)

	TIM	E
	(MORNING)	(AFTERNOON)
	10 A.M. TO 12 NOON (For 40 Marks)	2 P.M. TO 4 P.M.(For 40 Marks)
	10 A.M. TO 1 P.M.(For 60 Marks)	2 P.M. TO 5 P.M.(For 60 Marks)
	Arabic, Bengali, Education, English, Geography,	History, Mass Communication & Journalism,
	Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio-	Music, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit,
	Technology, Botany, Chemistry, Computer	Santali, Sociology, Physical Education &
SUBJECT	Science, Electronics, Environmental Science,	Sports, Urdu, Accounting & Management,
	Geology, Microbiology, Nutrition, Physics,	French, Hindi, Economics
	Physiology, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology, Plant	
	Protection, Defence Studies	
04.07.2024	COURSE - 1021	COURSE - 1021

• PROGRAMME FOR SEC (Sub 1051) CANDIDATES WILL APPEAR FROM OWN COLLEGE CENTRE.

	TIM	I E
	(MORNING)	(AFTERNOON)
	10 a.m. to 12 noon	2 p.m. to 4 p.m.
	Arabic, Bengali, Education, English,	History, Mass Communication & Journalism,
	Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio-	Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Santali,
SUBJECT	Technology, Botany, Chemistry, Electronics,	Sociology, Urdu, Accounting & Management,
	Environmental Science, Microbiology, Nutrition,	French, Hindi,
	Physics, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology, Plant	
- 3 - 5	Protection, Defence Studies	
05.07.2024	SEC 1051	SEC 1051

It may be noted that the time allotted for each paper/subject (in both Honours and General subjects) as mentioned in the relevant Programme is to be strictly maintained and if any deviation is found in the question paper regarding allotment of time the same should be ignored.

Sd/- Dr. A.J.Pal Controller of Examinations



THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS' DEPARTMENT

PROGRAMME FOR U.G. 3YR. DEGREE/4 YR. HONOURS SEMESTER – I EXAMINATIONS, 2023 [Under CCFUP of NEP 2020]

• PROGRAMME FOR MDC / IDC (Sub 1031) CANDIDATES WILL APPEAR FROM OWN COLLEGE CENTRE.

	TIM	E
	(MORNING)	(AFTERNOON)
	11 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.	2 p.m. to 3.30 p.m.
	Arabic, Bengali, Education, English, Geography,	History, Mass Communication & Journalism,
	Mathematics, Anthropology, Bio-Chemistry, Bio-	Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Santali,
OT ID ID CT	Technology, Botany, Chemistry, Computer	Sociology, Physical Education & Sports, Urdu,
SUBJECT	Science, Electronics, Environmental Science,	Accounting & Management, French, Hindi,
	Geology, Microbiology, Nutrition, Physics,	Economics
	Physiology, Psychology, Statistics, Zoology, Plant	ja sa
	Protection, Defence Studies	
06.07.2024	COURSE - 1031	COURSE - 1031

• PROGRAMME FOR COMMON VALUE ADADED COURSE (CVA 1061) CANDIDATES WILL APPEAR FROM OWN COLLEGE CENTRE.

	TIME: 11 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.
DATE	SUBJECT
08.07.2024	Environmental Science / Education

• PROGRAMME FOR AÈC (Sub 1041) CANDIDATES WILL APPEAR FROM OWN COLLEGE CENTRE.

	TIME: 11 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.
DATE	SUBJECT
09.07.2024	L ₁ -1 – Arabic, Bengali, Hindi, Sanskrit, Santali & Urdu

$(\underline{PRACTICAL} \ EXAMINATIONS \ ARE \ \underline{TO \ BE \ COMPLETED \ BY \ 16.07.2024})$

Sd/- Dr. A.J.Pal Controller of Examinations

26th June . 2024

No.C/Prog./U.G.Sem-I Under(CCFUP) '23/730

- Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:
- 1. Principals of all affiliated colleges.
- 2. All Heads of PG Departments, B.U.
- 3. All officers of the University.
- 4. All sections of the C.E's Deptt., B.U.
- 5. Permission Section, Registrar's Dept., B.U.
- 6. All custodians
- 7. All Conveners, Visiting Teams.

Controller of Examinations